hivolt.de GmbH & Co. KG
Oehleckerring 40 • D–22419 Hamburg • Germany
+49 40 537122–0
info@hivolt.de • www.hivolt.de
Distribution:
MODEL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE

 5 VDC 5
 12 VDC  (STANDARD) BLANK
HOW TO ORDER
CA - Model
10 - Output Voltage (See table)
N - Polarity Designator
EXAMPLE: CA10N-5T (CA - Model, 10 - Output Voltage, N - Negative, 5 - Input Voltage, T - Extended Operating Temperature)
PART NUMBER SELECTOR:
CA 10 N - 5 T
  T - Extended Operating Temperature
 5 - Input Voltage
Model Number:
OPTIONS
BLOCK DIAGRAM
* Notes:
1. Maximum rated output current is typically available from 100% max output voltage to 50% max output voltage,
and is derated below 50% max output voltage.
2. Specifications after 1 hour warm-up, full load, at 25oC unless other wise indicated.
3. Typical Performance
4. All grounds internally connected, except case. There should not be more than 50 volts potential between the case ground (pin 5)
and the circuit ground (pins 3 and 8). Isolated case assists low noise design efforts. Case pin must be connected to ground for
proper operation.
5. On negative output models, voltage monitor output is a buffered representation of the programming voltage.
6. Proper thermal management techniques are required to maintain safe case temperature at maximum power output.
7. SET POINT ACCURACY refers to the ability of the unit to accurately deliver the voltage intended by the applied programming.
The resultant output voltage will be within +/-1% of that programmed.
GAIN ADJUSTMENT refers to the ability to alter the gain of the circuit to bring the resultant output voltage to the programmed
setpoint. This is intended to allow compensation for set point accuracy error.
LINEARITY refers to how much the transfer function can deviate from a straight line in the absence of any set point error.
CA-T SERIES
XP-EMCO reserves the right to make changes on products and literature, including specifications, without notice. XP-EMCO standard product models are not recommended for “copy-exact” applications or any other application restricting product
changes.  “Copy-exact” options are available. Please contact an XP-EMCO sales representative for more details.
hivolt.de GmbH & Co. KG
Oehleckerring 40 • D–22419 Hamburg • Germany
+49 40 537122–0
info@hivolt.de • www.hivolt.de
Distribution:
4754K PAGE 6
CA-T SERIES - ACCESSORY
1. Onboard Potentiometer: connect pins 7 to 4 and 8 to 3, turn
potentiometer to adjust high voltage.
2. Remote Potentiometer: connect wiper arm to pin 3, other sides
to pins 4 and 2.
3. Remote Analog Signal: apply programming voltage to pin 3,
return to pin 2.
PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONPRODUCT DESCRIPTION PROGRAMMING OPTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS
These adapters provide convenient proto-typing and evaluation during
system development and integration, and allow these modules to be
mounted to a chassis instead of designed in to a pc board. Extra filter-
ing on the input and output improves performance. A schottky diode on
the input provides reverse polarity protection. Input connector is via a
15P SUB MIN-D plug (mate supplied) and output is via an MHV style
coaxial connector (mate supplied).
ORDERING INFORMATION: